Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omitted inventor previously recorded on Reel 022283 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignors: Felix Querejeta Andueza and Javier Echenagusia Saez de Zaitegui.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Querejeta Andueza	02/02/2009
Javier Echenagusia Saez de Zaitegui	02/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPRECITEC, S.L.
Street Address:	Avenida Alava, 3
City:	Aretxabaleta (Gipuzkoa)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-20550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-7610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-825-0800

Email: IP@bw-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15220.891US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter B. Scull

Total Attachments: 4

501325328

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025165 FRAME: 0394 1236/386

CH \$40.00

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025165 FRAME: 0395



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Querejeta Andueza	02/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPRECITEC, S.L.
Street Address:	Avenida Alava, 3
City:	Aretxabaleta (Gipuzkoa)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-20550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)629-7610 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-825-0800 Email: pscull@bw-legal.com Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15220.891US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Scull
Signature:	/peterbscull/
Date:	02/19/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT802408 Receipt Date: 02/19/2009 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Utility Model Application Number	U 200801698
	Félix Querejeta Andueza et al
TitleIGNIT	ION SWITCH ASSEMBLY FOR A GAS VALVE

The PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT include: <u>Assignors</u>: Félix Querejeta Andueza of Juntas Generales, 6, 01010 Vitoria-Gasteiz, Spain; and Javier Echenagusia Saez de Zaitegui of Lausita, 8 – 1° D, 20550 Aretxabaleta, Spain; and, <u>Assignee</u>: COPRECITEC, S.L., of Avda. Alava, 3, – 20550 Aretxabaleta, Spain.

WHEREAS, Assignors, are the owners, by virtue of the laws individual, of a certain new and useful invention and/or improvements claimed and described in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY FOR A GAS VALVE" as referenced above;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Spain and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and/or improvements, said application, said Letters Patent and any and all other letters patent which may be granted for said invention and/or improvements in all countries of the world, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications in all countries of the world directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said application and/or said Letters Patent to which any international applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention and/or improvements, applications and all letters patent on said invention and/or improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the various Commissioners of Patents to issue all letters patent on said invention to Assignee;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignors relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof and will testify or provide testimony in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, invention, applications, letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

PATENT REEL: 025165 FRAME: 0398 AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

Date	02.02.2009	Name: Félix Querejeta Andueza Assignor
Date	02.02.2009	Name: Javier Echenagusia Saez de Zaitegu Assignor

PATENT REEL: 025165 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 10/20/2010